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7/13/21 Chase BankA:N8883
154,021.88 P202200007 40-701-510-834-081-000Debt Service Payment
193,518.75 P202200007 40-701-510-834-081-000Debt Service Payment

Total Check Amount: 347,540.63

7/13/21 Webster BankA:N8884
17,404.86 P202200006 40-701-510-834-081-000Debt Service Payment

7/13/21 State of New Jersey Health Benefits ProgramA:N8885
330,688.56 P202200040 11-000-291-270-081-272Health Benefits - State Plan; July,2021

7/26/21 Atlantic Tomorrows OfficeA:16714
818.00 P202200049 11-000-240-500-081-035Copier Maintenance

7/26/21 Benecard Services, Inc.A:16715
93,253.45 P202200096 11-000-291-270-081-274Prescription Plan; July, 2021

7/26/21 Brown & Brown Benefit Advisors, Inc.A:16716
750.00 P202200021 11-000-291-270-081-272Health Benefits Consultant Services; July, 2021
750.00 P202200021 11-000-291-270-081-272Health Benefits Consultant Services; Aug, 2021

Total Check Amount: 1,500.00

7/26/21 CenturyLinkA:16717
158.04 P202200094 11-000-230-530-081-000Long Distance Phone Service; July, 2021

7/26/21 CenturyLinkA:16718
874.22 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-030Local Phone/Ethernet; July 2021
874.22 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-035Local Phone/Ethernet; July, 2021
874.22 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-040Local Phone/Ethernet; July, 2021
874.21 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-050Local Phone/Ethernet; July, 2021

Total Check Amount: 3,496.87

7/26/21 CBIZ Insurance Services, Inc.A:16719
825.00 P202200101 11-000-230-590-081-000Insurance/Bonds

1,000.00 P202200101 11-000-230-590-081-000Insurance/Bonds
4,339.76 P202200101 11-000-262-520-081-000Insurance/Bonds
8,410.26 P202200101 11-000-262-520-081-000Insurance/Bonds

16,879.00 P202200101 11-000-262-520-081-000Insurance/Bonds

Total Check Amount: 31,454.02

7/26/21 ComcastA:16720
9,434.44 P202200122 11-000-230-530-081-000Internet Service; July 2021

7/26/21 E-Rate ConsultingA:16721
2,750.00 P202200048 11-000-230-530-081-000E-Rate Consulting

7/26/21 F.A.S.T. - Fire and Security TechnologiesA:16722
368.00 P202200010 11-000-261-420-085-000replace bad smoke detector in BOE office
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7/26/21 Frontline Technologies Group LLCA:16723
2,838.24 P202200018 11-000-240-500-083-035Employee Evaluation Management 2021-22
2,838.24 P202200018 11-000-240-500-083-040Employee Evaluation Management 2021-22
2,838.23 P202200018 11-000-240-500-083-050Employee Evaluation Management 2021-22
2,642.85 P202200098 11-000-251-592-080-000AppliTrack

Total Check Amount: 11,157.56

7/26/21 Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of NJA:16724
16,607.34 P202200097 11-000-291-270-081-275Dental Benefits; July, 2021

81.56 P202200097 11-000-291-270-081-275Dental Benefits

Total Check Amount: 16,688.90

7/26/21 JMTK, LLCA:16725
2,450.00 P202200008 11-000-261-420-085-000SNAKE TWO BATHROOMS AS PER QUOTE
2,450.00 P202200113 11-000-261-420-085-000T&M for clogged drain in office bathroom

Total Check Amount: 4,900.00

7/26/21 NJ Principals & Supervisors AssociationA:16726
845.00 P202200015 11-000-219-800-084-03021/22 Membership Renewal;

7/26/21 NJ School Boards AssociationA:16727
12,142.90 P202200053 11-000-230-895-081-000CTBOE Dues

7/26/21 PowerSchool Group LLCA:16728
3,419.52 P202200029 11-190-100-500-083-035PowerSchool Performance Matters 2021-22
3,419.52 P202200029 11-190-100-500-083-040PowerSchool Performance Matters 2021-22
3,435.96 P202200029 11-190-100-500-083-050PowerSchool Performance Matters 2021-22

Total Check Amount: 10,275.00

7/26/21 Ricoh USA, Inc.A:16729
87.00 P202200103 11-000-230-590-081-000Copier Lease

219.00 P202200103 11-000-240-500-081-030Copier Lease
306.60 P202200103 11-000-240-500-081-035Copier Lease
678.90 P202200103 11-000-240-500-081-040Copier Lease
635.10 P202200103 11-000-240-500-081-050Copier Lease
176.50 P202200103 11-000-251-592-081-000Copier Lease

87.00 P202200103 11-000-261-420-081-000Copier Lease

Total Check Amount: 2,190.10

7/26/21 Rockalingua, IncA:16730
179.00 P202200027 11-190-100-610-040-040Online Music Based Spanish Learning

7/26/21 Strauss Esmay Associates, LLPA:16731
4,785.00 P202200099 11-000-230-339-081-000Annual Policy Fees

7/26/21 Verizon WirelessA:16732
487.52 P202200093 11-000-230-530-081-000Cell Phones; July, 2021

7/26/21 Pay SchoolsC:1529
2,917.50 P202200041 60-910-310-300-081-000PaySchools Application
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7/26/21 Haemee Ahn and Brian YooC:1530
43.80 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Mark BlazovicC:1531
21.75 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Jessica and Scott CahillC:1532
38.95 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Toni  CancroC:1533
18.25 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Geraldine and Scott CelleyC:1534
74.00 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Sarah and Rajesh ChauhanC:1535
100.00 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Robert ChenC:1536
32.60 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Lisa and Victor CiarlanteC:1537
51.95 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Susan and Kevin daCostaC:1538
26.60 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Domenica and Dennis DarrowC:1539
82.50 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Jeanne and Frank DiNicolaC:1540
65.70 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Patricia and David DoughertyC:1541
69.60 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Kimberly and Luis FrancoC:1542
24.00 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Danielle GascoyneC:1543
22.90 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Lourdes and Adam GilderC:1544
34.90 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Joy and Jonathan GrayC:1545
129.60 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Donna and Robert GregoryC:1546
149.90 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Gina and Michael InfanteC:1547
50.00 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund
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7/26/21 Sandy and Tom KantorskiC:1548
22.10 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Rich LospinosoC:1549
30.00 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Jennifer and Victor MarzarellaC:1550
87.75 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Katherine and Carl MassaroC:1551
50.50 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Diana and Christopher MelroseC:1552
93.10 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Maureen and Tom MerkleC:1553
34.35 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Sandra and Christopher MillwardC:1554
75.00 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Holly MorrowC:1555
95.70 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Jill and Joseph PecoraC:1556
18.00 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Terry and Christopher SandC:1557
19.20 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Susan SimonelliC:1558
6.01 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Barbara and Robert StrekerC:1559
36.20 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Rachel Van CleefC:1560
156.60 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Lovella and Erick VegaC:1561
56.90 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Jennifer VellantiC:1562
42.38 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Anupama and Bhargava VyakaranamC:1563
18.05 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Gail and Kevin WoodringC:1564
18.85 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

7/26/21 Laurie and Ronald WysongC:1565
166.95 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refund

Page: 4   Printed:  7/21/2021 at  3:00:51PM © 2014 CDK Systems, Inc.



Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

Page 5Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from Jul 01, 2021 to Jul 26, 2021 for All Funds 

All Bank Accounts Included

537,572.36The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 11 is: 
364,945.49The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 40 is: 

4,982.14The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 60 is: 

907,499.99The Grand total of all checks for this period is: 

We the undersigned board members certify that we have approved the expenditures 
represented by the above list of checks.
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